

Kate Turner Whiteley Treasurer

Kate Turner Whiteley is a seasoned public and media relations professional who has made significant contributions to the Las Vegas community, particularly through her dedicated service as a Board of Trustee member and Treasurer for the Las Vegas-Clark County Library District. Her strategic insights have been invaluable in supporting the Library District's mission and enhancing its positive impact on the residents of Southern Nevada.

As Senior Vice President of Corporate Communications and Production at Caesars Entertainment, Kate leads communications strategy, media relations, and film and television production efforts across the company's dozens of resorts and casinos, as well as its online sports betting and igaming platforms nationwide.

Before joining the Caesars team, Kate spent over a decade at Kirvin Doak Communications, Nevada's largest public relations agency. During her tenure, she became a senior member of the firm, demonstrating exceptional skills in cultivating contacts and working with some of the biggest names in Las Vegas, including MGM Resorts, Cirque du Soleil, and The Cleveland Clinic Lou Ruvo Center for Brain Health.

Besides her work for the Library District, Kate's commitment to public service is evident through her efforts for various organizations. She has is a long-serving member of the Community Advisory Board at Nevada Public Radio. She provided her expertise to the Las Vegas Super Bowl LVIII Media and P.R. Committee, helping to guide promotional efforts for one of the city's most high-profile events. And she is a proud 2013 graduate of the Leadership Las Vegas program.

Kate earned a Bachelors degree in Journalism from the University of Colorado at Boulder, where she recently served on the school's Masters of Corporate Communication Advisory Board.